Motion appointing Deborah Hardy and Ulash Thakore-Dunlap, terms ending January 31, 2016, to the Mental Health Board.

[Appointments, Mental Health Board - Deborah Hardy and Ulash Thakore-Dunlap]

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated persons to serve as members of the Mental Health Board, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Section 15.12, and the California Welfare and Institutions Code, Section 5604, for the terms specified:

Deborah Hardy, seat 13, succeeding Melody Daniels, removed, must be a family member of a consumer (a person who has received mental health services in San Francisco from any program operated or funded by the City and County, from a State hospital, or from any public or private nonprofit mental health agency), for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending January 31, 2016.

Ulash Thakore-Dunlap, seat 15, succeeding Lena Miller, resigned, must be from one of the following professions: psychiatry, psychology, mental health social work, nursing with a specialty in mental health, marriage and family counselling, psychiatric technology, or administrator of a hospital providing mental health services or of a community mental health facility, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending January 31, 2016.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

**Motion: M14-188** 

File Number: 141135

Date Passed: November 18, 2014

Motion appointing Deborah Hardy and Ulash Thakore-Dunlap, terms ending January 31, 2016, to the Mental Health Board.

November 06, 2014 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

November 06, 2014 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

November 18, 2014 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Breed, Chiu, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

Excused: 1 - Campos

File No. 141135

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 11/18/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board